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Current
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Quarter
Quarter
Cost:
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Satisfactory

DOE Program Manager:
Barry Sullivan





Schedule: 
Satisfactory

Satisfactory
 
Phone:



301-903-8438 

Technical:
Satisfactory 
Satisfactory

DOE Project Director:

Greg Pitonak

Overall:
Satisfactory
Satisfactory

Phone:
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Phone:



609-243-2726


COST/FUNDING ($K)
CRITICAL DECISIONS

Baseline
Current Estimate
Funding Received
Number         
Baseline
         Actual/Forecast
DOE TEC:
92,401
92,401
41,349
DOE TPC:
N/A
N/A
N/A
1
                Aug, 2002      
Nov, 2002 (A)
 

NON DOE: 
0
0
0
2
                Jan, 2004
        Feb, 2004 (A)





3
                Oct, 2004        Sep, 2004 (A)





4   
             July, 2009      July, 2009 (F)

FUNDING PROFILES

Per Latest Approved Budget  in $M (as-spent)



Cumulative Costing through end of June, 2005

FY03     FY04     FY05     FY06     FY07    FY08   FY09  Total
TEC ($K)
TPC ($K)

TEC:     7.9
       15.9
       17.5
       15.9      15.9        15.9
      3.4    92.4         Costs Accrued:                    $ 38,314
N/A          
OPC:    N/A




     
 Uncosted Commitments:       $ 2,900

N/A

TPC:    N/A





 Remaining Uncommitted     $51,187

                       N/A

SCHEDULE SUMMARY


Start Date
Completion Date 
Percent Complete 


Baseline
Forecast (9) /Actual
Baseline
Forecast (9) /Actual
Baseline
Actual
Title I & II Design:                          10/02        
       04/03 (A)                 06/06 (2)
          6/07 (F)                                   84%              
  82%

Procurement:                            
       08/03 (3)           08/03 (A)                04/07
(4)                  4/08  (F)                                  47%                45%    
 
Fab & Assembly 
                            01/05 (5)           12/04(A)                 12/07 (6)                 12/08 (F)                                             13%                  10%                        
Start-up & Operation                      06/09
 (7)           06/09 (F)                  07/09 (8)                  7/09  (F)                                  0%
               0%
(2) Last WBS 1 FDR

(3)  VV Prototype Fabrication Release

(4) Delivery of Cryostat

(5) 1st Casting poured

(6) Complete Installation of Cryostat

(7) Begin Startup testing WBS 85

(8) First Plasma

(9) Forecast dates reflect revised baseline resulting from new DOE budget guidance.
    Revised baseline was submitted for approval in April, 2005 and has not yet been approved by DOE.
Key Milestones          Completed Since Last Report



Baseline Date (PEP)
Actual Date     

(LEVEL)

DOE


Approve Directed Baseline Change




July 2005         July 2005



Level II

First MCWF delivered





July 2005
Sep 2005

Key Milestones         Upcoming (Next Three Months)



Baseline Date(PEP) 
Forecast Date

(LEVEL)               

Joule #4

Complete winding first modular coil




Sept 2005
Dec 2005

NARRATIVE HIGHLIGHTS (April thru June, 2005)
Modular Coil Winding Forms

· 9 total castings have been poured (6C, 3A).

· Machining of MCWF#C2 is progressing at an improved pace.

· C2 delivery expected in November.

· Machining of MCWF#3 has started. EIO delivery forecast: December.

Vacuum Vessel
· Ports are being welded onto the first 120-degree segment.

· The second 120-degree segment is being welded.

· All 60 panels have been formed.

Coil Winding Preparations

· “Ready to wind” the C1 coil.
· Coil test facility completed& operational.

· Type C coil assembly Final Design Review completed.

· Parts procurement continues.

· Manufacturing procedures will continue to be optimized.
Other Work Packages

· WBS 13 TF Coil: Copper expected delivery October. Nose castings out for procurement. Winding facility nearing completion.
· Successful design reviews held for the following during the period;
· WBS 13 Wedge Casting FDR

· WBS 13 Comprehensive TF FDR

· WBS 14 Mod Coil Type C FDR

· WBS 4 Power Systems CDR
Management

Lehman review November 2-3 at PPPL.

· DOE directed rebaseline approved on July 27, 2005.
· The project maintains reports documenting its responses to the recommendations of all reviews and these are reviewed and updated regularly. The project also maintains a “critical issues” list as a primary risk management tool, which is reviewed at regularly scheduled IPT meetings.

· Performance metrics as of  9/30/2005


SPI =
.95

CPI=   .96
WBS Cost Summary Plan (BO $k)

Scope Item


FY03
          FY04
      FY05

FY06

FY07

FY08

 FY09
         Total




Actual
          Actual
      Plan       Actual(1)
Plan

Plan

Plan                      Plan 
WBS-1   Core Systems
             $4,005
         $10,481      $15,535       $15,240
$11,908

$8,837

$4,448

$ 172
 $55,386

 WBS-2   Heating, Fueling

$   207                $141       





   $175

   $260


      $783
WBS-3   Diagnostics

$   155
               $75
   $263         $   176 
      $212

    $82

   $355


   $1,142
WBS-4   Power Systems

$   115               $127
  $  373
      $   286   
      $252

$1,505

   $911

   $18
   $3,301
WBS-5   Central I&C

$     10                 $21      
      $ 9 
             $2         


     $25
              $1,861

$124
   $2,050
WBS-6   Facilities

$       9                 $15
      
        


                  $ 43

  $624


      $691
WBS-7   Assembly    

$   164               $197
     $324 
        $539
   $ 149

$251

$2,289

$999
  $4,373
WBS-8   Project Mgmt   

$1,277            $2,820(1)
  $2313 
     $2,328
 $2,119

$1,539

$1,483

$1,154
$12,705(1)
Total
Plan (BO)

$5,942
       $13,877
$18,817     $18,570          $14,640               $12,457               $12,231                  $2,467
$80,432
MR/Contingency
                                  -          

   
                             $3,840                  $3,472                  $3,041
              $1,616    $11,969
Total
Plan (BO)(ECP-36)        $5,942       $13,877                 $18,817                           $18,480           $15,929               $15,272          $4,083
$92,401
Total   Plan (BA)                         $7,897        $15,921                 $17,500                           $15,900           $15,900                $15,900          $3,383              $92,401
(1) includes $75K to DCMA for inspection services



















